In accordance with i

Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2 @%%

the Insolvency (England i .

e et Notice of statement of affairs Companies House
Insolvency Act 1986.

Uy

20/09/2019 #162
COMPANIES HOUSE

FRIDAY

Company details

1 |
Company number | 0 |?F27 E[’T’? l7 ’? ’ i}:lllelézg cigrrtll;;}:tfeoirnmtypescript orin

Company name in full | |an Fairless Building Contractors Limited bold black capials
E Liguidator's name
Full forename(s) Linda
Surname Farish
Liquidator’'s address
Building name/number| Gosforth Park Avenue
Street | Newcastle Upon Tyne
Paost town I N
EnCASTLE.

County/Region ’

wor el 2] (sl

Country ‘
Liquidator's name @
Full forenamel(s) Chris © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Ferguscn another liquidator.
I Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number L Gosforth Park Avenue ® Other liguidator
Use this secticn to tell us about
Street l Newcastle Upon Tyne anather liquidator.
Post town NEW CasSTLE

County/Region

-
Poscode FEWE?EEE

Country

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

5 |
Dat fil2 fofo fafoftle

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{14) of the
Insalvency Act 19386

Statement of affairs by a director under section 93(1) of the Insofvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Signature
X ZD X
Signature date ’T ’? I?E 5T ,g

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact infarmation, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name TraCy E. Johnstone

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

cemsemrine RMT Accountants and Business
Advisors Ltd
Gosforth Park Avenue

Newcastle Upon Tyne

Address

Fost town

County/Region

e LTI rr

Country

[DX

Telephone

NE12 8EG

0191 256 9500
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

1 You have attached the required documents.

[l You have signed the farm,

You may return this form te any Companies House
address, however far expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04417 Version 1.0




Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

lan Fairless Building Contractors Limited

Statement as to affairs of lan Fairless Building Contractors Limited on the 12" September 2019

being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name lulie Fairless

Signed | (j} p&,u\«(ﬁ/l Jayy
14 cept.




lan Fairless Building Confractors Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 12 September 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery, Fixtures & Fittings 972.00 401.00
Book Debts 836.00 636.00
Retention 800.00 900.00
Cash at Bank 11,850.97 11,850.97
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 13,787.97

Signature d WW Date IQMé@pt



lan Fairless Building Contractors Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 12 September 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 13,787.97
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 2,936.36
2,936.36
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 10,851.61
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
10,851.81
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NiL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 10,851.61
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 10,851.61
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 10,851.61
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 797.44
Employees / Directors / Associated 32,441.77
Director's Loan Account 2,712.71
HMRC 9,610.47
45 562.39
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (34,710.78)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {34,710.78)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Sharehclders 2.00
2.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members _ (34,712.78)

Signature (/){ QU"’( Q. Date i&M{\@Q 2 t: .



L¥ipl 6LOZ Jaqualdag z|

60°6L0Z "1PA TS Sdl

A
.u%ﬂi@, ébumm I

¢ Jo g abed

ainjeub|s

Bujjlejol sauug §

21782858 LEIWrP'Ee 9€°9¢6'Z

q0-962'ce 80°96v'2C 00°008 ANS 6HQ ‘AS|UB)S 'IHH diy ‘SMOPESIN PIEYDIO ‘BA0ID) PIBYD 6F) ssajle piaed JW 0043
P 68T L ¥¥'58¥ 807009 1N9 6HA ‘weying Aluno) ‘Asjuelg 'sAlQ SSoIUD] 21 Buiuwg (ned yn 0oa3
9L'¥Zs 08'¢ol 9£'09¢ 19Z 8HQ 'AsjuBig OO YOS ‘peoy Mied 08 uojieys BIAL JN 1009
Gb'959'9 GP'960'g 00008 aHe sHA ‘As|uglg ‘uoidiq ‘esels) Aelniy 2 apIsuINyD 9IAN JIN 0023
00'9.€'L 00°002'L 009} 1z gHQ ‘weying Aunog 19aas af Jejsey) ‘preAuip 98l UL BULION SIN 0ov3
3 Ie10} 3 J8suf 3 Jold SSaIppy SWEN Aoy

slo}0ad1q R seohojdw] - sioypain Auedwon - 16
pajiwiT sioloeduog Bulpjing ssajie ug|
P31 SIOSIAPY SS9UISNg PUB SJUBUNOIIY 1 INY



vl 6102 requaldag zL : B0°§1.0Z 1A TOS Sd! ~ g0 | 8By

. % /@, . ‘3\. aimeubis

I %@
T9'0ZL'e) Bunjejoy, saLjus g
00°09 s[end dN 00N2
ooeL JMG gHA ‘Weyng Aunos ‘pesucs ‘peoy As|sLopaw 2 guwe] g Aedinpy 00D
00'¢re Nl ZHQ ‘weying "o ‘Asplig ‘siels3 [BlIsnpU] Wnig 9 Py souBles|] |G SBWoy | usy 00X3
62°009'8 avl v47 ‘loodiaar ‘asnoy ueifaoy 200[4 YIG ‘IUN AJUSA|OSU| [BUOHEN swiosng ¥ anuasasy N H LOHD
ZZL 663N

gL'oLo'L ‘BUAL uodn S[ISEIMIN ‘UCIUagBUOT 'MBIA Mied uojuag ‘Hun builpueH esen Aousalosyy 5W0ISNY) » anusaay N H O0HD
LL2LE'T ssaued r Sl 0640
9e’ ey Hry 9FAN 'PUBLSQUINULON ‘WeyxsH ‘elelsT [euisnpu| pu3l obpug 'q kun P¥1 (3N aulyAseq 00342
80'¢ Jd9e sHQ ‘weying Aunog) ‘fasuon ‘siuan ssauisng apisiuamiad ‘s 8310 8210/ J0adsy 00Y9
3 ssalppy awepN Aoy

sJojipaln Auedwon - g
pajiwil siojoesjuoq Buipjing ssojed ue|
PY] SIOSIAPY SS2UISNg pue SJUelUnNoddy 1INy



L1 6107 Jequaldas z 1 60°6L0Z I8N TTOS Sdl €40 ¢ afed

; Q%w(i/@ \ aimeufis

000 Bulelol sauuz g

ssalppy aweN Aay|

$10}Ipaln JowWhsuos) - siojpaln Auedwog - zg
pajuil sioyoenjuon Buipiing ssajieq ue|
P31 SIOSIAPY SS9UISNg pue SJURIUNO22Y [INY



Lyl 6107 1sqwseidag z1

0102 8A 108 sdl D L io | abed

. J%m}im/ gl § *\ alnjeubis

Buijjejo . saluz Aeuipio |

00z
MdZ 8HQ ‘weding
Aunog 'nesuo) ‘slebpea '‘Yied sseuisng oadsold O/ ssaued ue| ey JN 104K
NdZ gHQG 'weying
00z La'0 9]074 La'G Aeuiplo Ajuno) ‘nesuod ‘ajebpea’ Hied sseulsng joadsold 0/) ssajled ainr ssiy 004H
dn pejleg aJeysitad saseys angep
wy jelel dn pefiea 10 ON jeuiwioN  odA) ssalppy auwieN Aay

sJopjoyaieys - 9
pajiui siojoenuos Buipjing ssajlie uej
P SIOSIAPY SSauUIsShg pue SjJUelUnodaY AN



